QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in ajt material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Tuelumne - #55

Court
FY 202072021 - Q2

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
Total Authorized
Court Positions
FTEs)' 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
(OFTIONAL) Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Court Employee Positions 47.75 4775 47.75
(FTEs)

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year,




PUPSHUT LU Ul walitsiig, \JUulll.y Uruuiannie
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

_:For:the:month,ended December

Fiscal Year 2020/21

2019/20

* Fidgiary
" Fiinds:::

Total
Funds

{Info. Purposes
Only)

Total
Funds

ASSETS

Operations
Payroll
Jury
Revelving
Other
Distribution
Civil Filing Fees
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand
Cash with County
Cash Outsida of the JCC
Cash Equivalents
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents

Short-Term [nvestment
investmants
Total Investments

Accrued Revenue
Accounts Receivable - General
Dishenored Checks
Due Frem Employee
Civil Jury Faes
Trust
Due From Other Funds
Due Frem Other Governments
Due Frem Other Courts
Due Fram State
Trust Bue To/Fram
Distribution Dus To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Dua To/From
Tolal Raceivables

§ 287,163

$1,325
$ 27,991

31,846,205

$ 284,885

(4,283

$ (154,443}

jo

$3,794

S0

$ 119,705

$ 50,853

$ 421,400

j0

$ 4,325}

§ 143,413

51,697,058

{info. Pilposes -
. Only} -

$.526,208
50
-8.0

'$1,325
5347

§ 1,962,585

$ 280,602

$(154,243)

$174,352];

i

30

50

$ (6,921)

$ 36,675

50

$ 130,817

50

$0f .
$36,675|
50|
$123,896] " -

3 (6,521)

$ 36,675

$ 130817

s

Prepaid Expenses - General
Salary and Travel Advances
Cauntigs.
Total Prepaid Expenses

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets .

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accrued Liabilities

Accounts Payable - General

Dusg ¢ Other Funds

Dug to Other Courts

Due to State

TC145 Liability

Due to Other Govemments

AB145 Dus to Other Govemment Agency
Due te Othar Public Agencies

Sales and Use Tax

Interest

Miscellanaous Acets, Pay. and Accrued Liab.

51,956,764,

531,276

$.(23,626)| -

$174:352] -2

$0
206
5 (126)

50

$0
$0
30

§0

50

30
$125

§ 64,521

$ 54,521
$0

Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab.

$ 81

50

$0

$ 54,647 ).

Civil

Criminal

Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Qutside of the JCC
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellanaous Trust

$ 119,705

$119,705] -

$ﬂ:
$ 206|
.80

Total Trust Deposits

$119,705].

- §119,706F

Accrued Payroll

Bensfits Payable

Deferred Compensation Payable
Dedustions Payahble

Payroll Clearing

590

$0

$0

Tota! Payroll Liabilties

30

30

-§

Revenue Callected in Advance
Liabilities For Daposits

Jury Fees - Non-Interast

Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections

Other Miszellaneous Liabilities

§$ 303,484
57,601

50

$176,416

$ 1,200

$571,100
$ 7,601

$0

s
. $:32,600
$212,252

“ g8l

"$0
4,447

Total Other Liabilities

$ 401,085

$ 176,416

$1.200

5578701

Total Liabilities

v 8401466

LS T8 ANe| e

L 5174382 -

- $:763,135)

Tatal Fund Balance|

S 1554588]

51408800

324825 .

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

.8 1,855,784

2% 317,276

$ (23,626)

- 1-§.174,862]

$ 2,428,767 |0
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Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne
Trial Court Qperations Fund
Statemant of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

(Unaudited}

grthe:manthiended:Dacember. - .

“Fiscal Year 2020121

ENDITURES
onal Services
aries - Permanent
Tp Help

ertime:

iff Benefits

-ating Expenses and Equipment
neral Expsnse

Ating

acommunications

stage

urance

State Travel

t-of-State Travel

iining

surity Servicas

slity Cperations

ifes

ntracted Services

nsuiting and Professional Services
yimation Technalogy

Jor Equipment

1er Items of Expense

sdal kems cof Expense

and Jury

y Costs

Igemants, Settlemants and Claims
bt Service

er

tal Cests

nal Cost Recovery

‘Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditures;
1ss (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures
rating Transfers In (Out}

1 Balance {Deficit)
ginning Balance {Deficit}
ding Balance {Deficit}

$2,295482]" .-

$971,013 $ 26,075 §71,727 $1,072,714
54,844 % 4,844 {
$12219 §12,219] $ 20,000
§ 403,067 § 19,436 § 35,562 § 458,106 $ 1,142,801
$1,391,133 § 49,462 $ 107,288 5§ 547,883 $:3,058,28
5 109,288 51,823 518,908 $ 130,019 % 648,308
$3.107) $449 §3,556 3§ 40,000|
$ 16,216 589 $ 16,305 §22,94¢).
$3.610 §162 $3,772 $32,000]:
$2585 $ 2,585 $ 6,000
${12) 3(12) $18,517|
S{150) $ (150} $6,815]:
565,579 512,435 $78,014 $191,015[
535,866 $390 $ 36,255 $131,500)
$ 258,842 $23,318 $9730 " $202,590 $1,087,300] -
$8,843 $74,396 $83.338 $277.6888
$103,849 $ 245 $ 104,004 $ 356,000
5189 $ 189 $ 2,500
5 603,011 5 100,893 3 41,552 $750;555] . 42,832,669
510,857 $ 10,857 $ 21,500
$(35,799) § 16,560 519,236 30
$ 1,720/
$ (23,121) $ 16,560 519,239 - §°21,500
181,978,023 B 167004 . $ 168,079 T $.2311118]07 - $6,312452
$ 1,047,043 5{15,013) $ {24,6286) $ 1,007,205 $ (324,959)|
50
$ 507,555 5 155,873 30 $ 663,427 $ 663427

51,664 588

$ 140,860/ -

$(24,826)]

‘51,670,632

*-$:338,468]

" E0487

$1,378,808

ool

$485

-~ 2099/20.
Total Current - Total: “Flnal -
Funds Budget Funds . Budget ;
(Infn.(;’l;;r;;uses (Arnual) : (Infu.grlﬁ';guses o '(Ar'!nugjj ..
ENUES :
3 Financing Scurces : [P
al Court Trust Fung $ 2,884,017 $ 6933 $ 2,700,950 § 4,031,421 §2,828,138).
sravement and Modernization Fund se021|- L oo
iges’ Gompensatian (0150019) $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 30,000
urt Interprater (0150037) 541,037 $41,037 $ 65,645
il Coordination Rgimburssment (0150091) o
U Reimbursements (0150010 and General) $ 208,681 $208,681; $ B97.231) :
1er Miscellaneous $ 50,352 § 50,352 § 50,352
5 3,009,087 5 6,033 020] 5081187
s : = e
1058 Commissioner/Facilitator % 132,158 $ 132,158 $ 204,663 294¢
1er Judicial Council Grants . § 20,369} $ 2
n-Judicial Council Grants 511,095 % 11,095 % 30,000f -
$ 143,253 el
'r Financing Scurces )
zrest Income 5200 $34 8234 . $15,008(, . -
estment Income B
nations ’
sal Fegs § 2,369 57,828 $ 10,195 $ 47,000
n-Fea Revenues
hanced Collecticns $ 29,267 3 29,267 $ 76,285
sheatment L
or Year Revenue
unty Program - Restricted $107,942 $ 107,942 $ 418,106/
imbursement Other $11410 511,410 $4,500]" -
‘e of Fixed Assets
1er Miscellaneous
$13,979 $ 145,069
Total Revanuas| 3,023,086, §.152,002 $143,253

PRy R Y.
CUBAAATA
- $tiszen).

* $3a8,763

$i693;

2021 07:4%:40
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Superior Court of California, County of Tuclumne
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expendifures
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2020/21 :2019/20 -
Current IO <. “Final. -
Eeponce. | - Budoet | TRELAA | Budget |
{Annual) Cere T {Annual) - -
ROGRAM EXPENDITURES: i R B -
Judges & Courtroom Support $ 546,001 § 251,340 $ (2,658} $ 794,685 $2.022,620] © ' .-$566,009( - - $:1569,26
Traffic & Other Infractions $ 108,769 $1,806 $ (4,236} $ 106,340 $ 160,026 ;4 S e4.210( -0 $204,37
Othar Criminal Cases § 164,342 $1,110 $ 165,451 $281,527] . U$174,178 * §25875
Civil $ 96,230 $ 20,304 $ 126,124 $200,008] .+ $119,97% - $26,87
Family & Children Services $91,588 525,013 $0 $ 116,601 $ 412,983 O T 3_5,642 $ 391,00
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $10,397 $17,739 $28,136 $73,029 . _'$;_4Q;105 R o
Juvenile Dependency Services $ 10,220 $ 76,128 $86,348| - §308704] . $67,144]. - . -§248.80
Juvenile Delinquency Services $ 10,220 $573 $10,793| $20935] " - §14,507| 433,64
Other Court Operations $ 33,851 $ 186,414 $ 220,265 $ 1,255,204 CU$B8172[ . $623,20
Court Interpreters $ 10,802 $8,071 $ 18,973 $65644| . $22480| 0 . $50,84
Jury Services $ 26,733 $2,529 $ 10,957 . $40,219] $95216).. 7 g3m221] - %9084
Security $ 78,126 $ 78,126 $ 157,000 oo $TAA2E) © i §190,28
Trial Court Operations Program $ 1,109,254 $ 678,742 $ 10,957 $ {6,892) 1,792,082 : el B Il P L R e
Enhanced Collecticns $17,703 $436 $ 11,127 . $ 29,267 $ 76,285 - $.34,638] $ 79.14
Other Non-Court Operations $3,118 $ 9,955 7 $13,070 $ 70,709 8§51 328 < HT1,23
Non-Court Operations Program $20,819 $ 10,391 $11,127 fiese 852968 a0
Executive Office $ 96,443 $ 1,845 $ 08,288 $ 228,407
Fiscal Services $ 116,573 $ 10,637 $ (4,236) $122,974 $ 259,918] - R
Human Rescurces $ 98,195 $ 3,489 $ 101,684 $ 172,455 "$ 260,24
Business & Facilities Services $31,844 $1,720 $ 33,564 $ 175,440 20 $.435,91
Information Technology $ 106,599 % 13,607 $ 120,207 $ 267,344
Court Administration Program $417,810 $61,422 §(4,238) $ 1,720 v
Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program
Total |
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